
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4294
ANSWERED ON:16.12.2009
OPENING OF HINDI VISHWAVIDYALAYAS
Bali Ram Dr.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Hindi Vishwavidyalayas in the country,State-wise,location-wise;

(b) whether the Government proposes to open more Hindi Vishwavidyalayas;

(c) if so, the details thereof and the places selected for this purpose;

(d) the time by which the new Vishwavidyalayas are likely to be opened; and

(e) the funds released for the development for Hindi Vishwavidyalayas including Mahatma Gandhi Antarrashtriya Hindi
Vishwavidyalaya(MGAHV),Wardha?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a): There is one Central University, namely, Mahatma Gandhi Antarrashtriya Hindi Vishwavidyalaya, located in Wardha, Maharashtra.

(b): There is no such proposal.

(c) & (d): Do not arise.

(e): According to the University Grants Commission, an amount of Rs. 2539.28 lakhs has been released to the University as development grants under the XI Plan, so far.
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